Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ V V V V		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies); David K. Watts	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ACUTE, INC. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>189 Fairlawn Drive</u>	
Other	City: BerkeleyState: CA_Zip: 94708	
Execution Date: November 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔛 Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Dkt. No.:		
Additional numbers at	tached? TYes Ves	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address:PO Box 29567	8. Deposit account number: 50-2469	
City: AustinState: TX _Zip: _78755-9567		
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Jeffrey S. Abel, Reg. No.: 36,079 Name of Person Signing	Signature 12/5/63 bate	
Mail documente to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patonts & Tredemarks, Box Assignmente		
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patonia &		

PATENT

REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0881

700055959

12/09/2003 16:17 5123275452

TOLER LARSON ABEL

Nov 19 03 11:01a David

(510) 981-8250

p.4

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. an ASSIGNOR named below.

David K. Watts of Berkeley, CA 94708

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: ACuTE, Inc., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 189 Fairlawn Drive. Berkeley, CA 94708.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application executed on or	about the date of this Assignment,
U.S. Patent Application executed on	or
U.S. Patent No.: 6.372.111, granted on	April 16, 2002
U.S. Provisional Application No.:	, filed on
International Application No.:	, filed on

ENTITLED: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RECLAIMING A METAL FROM A CMP PROCESS FOR USE IN AN ELECTROPLATING PROCESS, and naming as

INVENTOR(S): David K. Watts

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that the application number and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above, (\dots / \dots) when they become known.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

Attomey Decket No.: 1031-0001

PATENT REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0882 Nov 19 03 11:01a David

(510) 981-8250

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment,

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on Nov. 19th, 2003 by	DIKUlth
	David K. Watts

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 1031-G001

PATENT REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0883



FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE:	December 4, 2003	(JSA)

TO: Assignment Recordation Services FAX NO.: 703-

703-306-5995

FROM: Jeffrey S. Abel

Registration No.: 36,079

RE U.S. Patent No.: 6,372,111, issued 4/16/2002

Applicant(s): David K. Watts

Atty Dkt No.: 1031-G001

NO. OF PAGES (including Cover Sheet): 4

MESSAGE:

Attached please find:

Form PTO-1595 (1 pg) Executed Assignments (2 pp.)

5000 Plaza On The Lake Suite 265 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

 Tel:
 (512) 327-5515
 of the contents of t

 Fax:
 (512) 327-5452
 error at the number

 www.tla
 REGORDED:
 12/09/2003

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The pages accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law office of Toler, Larson & Abel, L.L.P. and are confidential and privileged. The information is intended to be used by the individual(s) or entity(ies) named on this cover sheet only. If you are not the intended recipient be aware that reading disclosing copying distribution or use of the contents of this transmission is prohibited. Please notify us immediately if you have received this transmission in error at the number listed above and return the document to us via regular mail.

REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0884